<u>Document ID No.: 700142954</u>

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Intellium Technologies Inc. 8475, Christophe-Colomb	Name: Centre de recherche industrielle du Québec
Montréal (Québec)	Internal Address:
CANADA H2M 2N9	Parc technologique du Québec Métropolitain
Execution Date(s) December 10, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 333, Franquet
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · ·
✓ Assignment	City: Sainte-Foy
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Quebec
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CANADA Zip: G1P 4C7
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,039,068
	6,039,060
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Jean-Claude Boudreau	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Centre de recherche industrielle du Québec	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8475, Christophe-Colomb	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Montreal	8. Payment Information
State: Québec Zíp: H2M 2N9	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6115 Expiration Date 01/06
Phone Number: <u>514-383-1550, ext.</u> ; <u>3532</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>514-383-3225</u>	Authorized User Name
Ernail Address: jean-claude.boudreau@crig.gc.ca	Authorized Oser Marine
9. Signature:	4 KNUMY 10 , 2005
Signature	Date
Jean-Claude Boudreau, Patent Agent - Reg. No.: 48,088 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

512.85

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, We For value received, We, INTELLIUM TECHNOLOGIES INC., having a place of business at 8475, Christophe-Colomb, Bureau 5000, Montréal, Québec, CANADA, H2M 2N9, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign to CENTRE DE RECHERCHE INDUSTRIELLE DU QUÉBEC, having a place of business at Parc technologique du Québec Métropolitain, 333, rue Franquet, Sainte-Foy, Québec CANADA, G1P 4C7 (herein called the "Assignee") all our rights, title and interest in and the following patents:

1 CANADA - Patent Application Number: 2,213,287 Date of filing: August 18, 1997

"APPARATUS FOR SHIELDING AN ARTICULATED STRUCTURE"

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - Patent Number: 6,039,068 2. Issued March 21, 2000

"APPARATUS FOR SHIELDING AN ARTICULATED STRUCTURE"

the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term of these Letters Patents in the respective countries, including any re-issued, divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part, application(s) which may be filed upon said Letters Patents in any country, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignement and sale had not been made; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any an additional patents on said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

Montrief this 10 th day of December

INTELLIUM TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Name: Lionel Vézipa

Title: Secretary

PATENT

REEL: 015571 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 01/10/2005